

Westchase District Farmers Market

# **VENDOR APPLICATION & AGREEMENT**

### (Approved September 9, 2013)

The Westchase Farmers Market is operated by the Westchase District and complies with all local, state, and federal regulations. Admittance to the market is determined initially by the market manager and is subject to the review by the Westchase Farmers Market Governing Committee.

Westchase District 10370 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1350 Houston, Texas 77042 713-780-9434 www.westchasedistrict.com

Farm/Business name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Names of business owners or operators: \_\_\_\_\_\_

**Business type**: circle all that apply: fruits / vegetables / dairy / meat / poultry / fish / baked goods / prepared foods / dried & preserved foods / eggs/ herbs / honey / flowers / nursery products

Mailing Address:	
Physical location of business:	
Email address:	
Business phone:	Cell phone:
Website:	Facebook address:
List of products:	

If needed, you may attach a separate sheet to list more products.

Growing practices: circle one: certified organic / sustainable or non-certified organic / conventional

Does your booth require power? Please provide specific information regarding your needs:

\_\_\_\_ I have attached copies of all the permits, licenses, and certifications which are used in the operation of this business.

\_\_\_\_ I have attached copies of the declarations pages of all insurance policies which are used in the operation of this business (must provide at least \$1 million for products liability and \$2 million aggregate general liability; must also name the "Westchase District" and "Daniel Cardinal DiNardo, Archbishop of Galveston-Houston, His Successors in office, and the Archdiocese of Galveston-Houston" as additional insured).

\_\_\_\_ I have read and understand the Market Rules for the Westchase Farmers Market and agree to abide and be bound by them. I understand that I may sell only products that I have listed on this application.

\_\_\_\_ I am including the \$40 application fee.

\_\_\_\_ I am attaching a signed indemnity agreement.

In consideration of and upon the acceptance of this Vendor Application & Agreement by or on behalf of the Westchase District, I, the undersigned applicant, hereby agree to be bound by the terms of this application, the below Indemnity Agreement, and the Westchase Farmers Market Rules, as may be changed or amended from time to time, including, but not limited to, the provision and maintenance of the required insurance.

# **Insurance Policies for Vendors at Farmers Markets**

All Vendors that sell at our farmers market are required to carry and maintain insurance in the amount of \$1 Million for products liability and \$2 Million for general aggregate liability; must also name "Westchase District" and "Daniel Cardinal DiNardo, Archbishop of Galveston-Houston, His successors in office, and the Archdiocese of Houston-Galveston."

Insurance carriers include:

Campbell Risk Management 800-730-7475 www.campbellriskmanagement.com Shahinian Insurance 714-544-3963 www.shahinianinsurance.com

Signed:

Vendor applicant

### Westchase Farmers Market

#### **Indemnity Agreement**

The undersigned vendor shall indemnify, keep and save harmless the Westchase District, all agencies that the Westchase District has agreements with, the Archdiocese of Galvseston-Houston, and St. Cyril's of Alexandria Catholic Church, from and against any and all claims and demands resulting from vendor's acts or omissions, whether for injuries to persons, or loss of life, or damage to property, on or off the market premises, arising out of the use or occupancy of the market premises by the vendor, and shall defend at the vendor's own expense any actions brought against the Westchase District, the Archdiocese of Galveston-Houston, St. Cyril's of Alexandria Catholic Church, and any organizations or persons with which the Westchase District has a contractual relationship.

Signed:

Vendor Representative

Name of Business

Date